dwelling unit shall pay an annual capital charge of one hundred sixty two dollars and 

eighty three cents ($162.83) per year beginning in 1997, as such charge may be adjusted 
from time to time. 

Parcels of less than one half (¼) acre without a dwelling unit shall pay a one time capital 
charge of one thousand one hundred twenty nine dollars and foy one cents ($1,129.41) 
in accordance with section 15.02.070.A.7. 

As an alternative to subsection 2A., above, parcels of less than one half (¼) acre without 
a dwelling unit shall pay an annual capital charge of ninety six dollars ($96.00) per year 
beginning in 1997, as such charge may be adjusted from time to time.

[...]

All other parcels shall pay one time capital charges an amount determined in accordance 
with the Marshall Drainage Basin plan based on an area capital charge of one hundred 
ninety nine dollars and sixty six cents ($199.66) fo' nine dollars and five cents 
($49.05) per acre plus an impervious surface area capital charge of twenty three thousand 
twenty eight dollars and one cent ($23,028.01) six-thousand four-hundred seventy-five 
and sixty-three cents ($6,475.63) per acre of impervious area., which These charges shall 
be due and paid in accordance with section 15.02.070.A.7. However, in lieu of the one 
time capital charges described in this section, owners of such parcels shall make made in 
annual capital charge payments beginning in 2025 for a period of 5 years, in accordance

[...]

Any charges that 
have not been paid by the applicable due date are delinquent. 

.3. 

The minimum total annual capital charge or the minimum one time capital charge for any 
parcel in the Marshall Drainage Basin shall be ninety six dollars ($96.00) per year or one 
thousand one hundred twenty nine dollars and foy one cents ($1,129.41) respectively. 
twenty-six dollars ($26.00) per year beginning in 2025 for a period of 5 years, The 
maximum annual capital charge or the maximum one time capital charge shall be four 
hundred dollars ($400.00) per year or four thousand seven hundred five dollars and